505712948 10/08/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 **EPAS ID: PAT5759758**

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TORI CAMERON	10/06/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TORGRA PTY. LTD.	
Street Address:	300 MAKO STREET	
City:	BURDELL	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	4818	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29708608

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)484-7604

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-943-2704

Email: dan@barryiplaw.com **Correspondent Name:** DANIEL G. BARRY

Address Line 1: 27201 PUERTA REAL, SUITE 300
Address Line 4: MISSION VIEJO, CALIFORNIA 92691

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TCE-00100D	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL G. BARRY	
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel Barry/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/08/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=TCE-00100D_assign_signed#page1.tif source=TCE-00100D_assign_signed#page2.tif

PATENT 505712948 REEL: 050656 FRAME: 0135

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor ("ASSIGNOR") has invented subject matter disclosed and/or claimed in a United States design patent entitled PET SEAT COVER and filed concurrently herewith, as Application No. UNKNOWN; and

WHEREAS, Torgra Pty. Ltd., having a principal place of business at 3 Mako Street, Burdell QLD 4818, Australia ("ASSIGNEE") is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in and to the subject matter disclosed and/or claimed in the aforesaid application,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any and all of ASSIGNOR'S rights, title, and interest in and to the subject matter described in the aforesaid application, including patent, copyright and any other intellectual property rights, any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation in part, divisional, reissue, reexamination, foreign, national phase, or other patent application or like document, or any other application which claims priority the aforesaid application, including the rights to sue for all past and future causes of action related to said subject matter, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres, and hereby authorizes and requests all countries to issue said intellectual property rights to ASSIGNEE, including all renewals, extensions, and reissue and reexamination certificates for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives;

AND HEREBY AGREES, without further remuneration, to transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives a like interest in and to any improvements, related new matter, and derivative works, and applications based thereon, growing out of or relating to the subject matter described in the aforesaid application, and to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers, if accurate, desired by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to preserve, acquire and/or perfect ASSIGNEE'S full rights, title and interest in and to the subject matter and any improvements, and to file any of the aforementioned applications, or to further memorialize ASSIGNOR'S

PATENT REEL: 050656 FRAME: 0136 prior agreement to do so; ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE and its appointed patent counsel to insert on this document any further identification that may be necessary or desirable by any patent office.

EXECUTED as of the date written below by ASSIGNOR:

ASSIGNOR:		
Inventor: Tori Came	ron	
Inventor's Signature:	Tori Cameron Ten Cameron (Esc. 1, 2018)	/ Date: Oct 6, 2019
Residence:	Townsville	QLD/Australia
	City	State/Country

2

PATENT REEL: 050656 FRAME: 0137